RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total
*Mail decrease reflects
Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2011

134,724
133,933
268,657

2,732,584
4,183,257

0
6,915,841

0
32
0
32

April
2010

142,841

141,377
284,218

2,190,138
3,467,321

0
5,657,459

422,253
701,820
0
1,124,073

reporting change by FedEx.

2,732,584
4,183,289

0
6,915,873

2,145
3,504
2,527

582
8,758

2,612,391
4,169,141

0
6,781,532

2,183
3,575
2,421

583
8,762

% Change

-5.68%
-5.27%
-5.48%

24.77%

20.65%

22.24%

-100.00%

-100.00%

-100.00%

4.60%

0.34%

1.98%

-1.74%

-1.99%

4.38%

-0.17%
-0.05%

Calendar Year to Date

2011

2010

% Change

483,653 491,524 -1.60%
486,710 488,684 -0.40%
970,363 980,208 -1.00%

11,116,591 8,749,667 27.05%
16,382,464 13,088,049 25.17%

0 699,259 -100.00%
27,499,055 22,536,975 22.02%

107 1,775,729  -99.99%

671 2,778,669  -99.98%
0 0

778 4,554,398  -99.98%

11,116,698 10,525,396 5.62%
16,383,135 15,866,718 3.25%

0 699,259 -100.00%
27,499,833 27,091,373 1.51%

8,382 8,338 0.53%
13,787 13,145 4.88%
9,458 8,208 15.23%
3,022 2,719 11.14%
34,649 32,410 6.91%

Fiscal Year to Date

2011 2010

1,354,163 1,344,938
1,353,355 1,331,511
2,707,518 2,676,449

28,602,072 22,062,730
43,089,269 32,969,557

0 1,514,408
71,691,341 56,546,695

550 5,281,898
1,803 7,377,844
0 0
2,353 12,659,742

28,602,622 27,344,628
43,091,072 40,347,401

0 1,514,408
71,693,694 69,206,437

22,064 22,973
35,682 33,906
23,455 21,918

7,344 5,711
88,545 84,508

% Change

0.69%
1.64%
1.16%

29.64%
30.69%
-100.00%
26.78%

-99.99%
-99.98%

-99.98%

4.60%
6.80%
-100.00%
3.59%

-3.96%
5.24%
7.01%

28.59%
4.78%




