RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	April			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2011	2010	% Change	2011	2010	% Change		2011	2010	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	134,724	142,841	-5.68%	483,653	491,524	-1.60%		1,354,163	1,344,938	0.69%	
Deplaned	<u>133,933</u>	<u>141,377</u>	-5.27%	<u>486,710</u>	<u>488,684</u>	-0.40%		<u>1,353,355</u>	<u>1,331,511</u>	1.64%	
Total	268,657	284,218	-5.48%	970,363	980,208	-1.00%		2,707,518	2,676,449	1.16%	
					<u>.</u>						
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,732,584	2,190,138	24.77%	11,116,591	8,749,667	27.05%		28,602,072	22,062,730	29.64%	
Deplaned	4,183,257	3,467,321	20.65%	16,382,464	13,088,049	25.17%		43,089,269	32,969,557	30.69%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>699,259</u>	-100.00%		<u>0</u>	<u>1,514,408</u>	-100.00%	
Total	6,915,841	5,657,459	22.24%	27,499,055	22,536,975	22.02%		71,691,341	56,546,695	26.78%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	0	422,253	-100.00%	107	1,775,729	-99.99%		550	5,281,898	-99.99%	
Deplaned	32	701,820	-100.00%	671	2,778,669	-99.98%		1,803	7,377,844	-99.98%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	32	1,124,073	-100.00%	778	4,554,398	-99.98%		2,353	12,659,742	-99.98%	
*Mail decrease reflects	reporting chang	ge by FedEx.			<u>_</u>						
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,732,584	2,612,391	4.60%	11,116,698	10,525,396	5.62%		28,602,622	27,344,628	4.60%	
Deplaned	4,183,289	4,169,141	0.34%	16,383,135	15,866,718	3.25%		43,091,072	40,347,401	6.80%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	4.000/	<u>0</u>	699,259	-100.00%		<u>0</u>	<u>1,514,408</u>	-100.00%	
Total	6,915,873	6,781,532	1.98%	27,499,833	27,091,373	1.51%		71,693,694	69,206,437	3.59%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,145	2,183	-1.74%	8,382	8,338	0.53%		22,064	22,973	-3.96%	
Air Carrier Air Taxi	2, 145 3,504	3,575	-1.74%	8,382 13,787	13,145	0.53% 4.88%		22,064 35,682	33,906	-3.96% 5.24%	
General Aviation	3,504 2,527	2,421	4.38%	9,458	8,208	4.00% 15.23%		23,455	21,918	7.01%	
Military	2,527 <u>582</u>	583	-0.17%	9,456 3,022	2,719	11.14%		23,455 <u>7,344</u>	5,711	28.59%	
Total	8, 758	8,762	-0.17% - 0.05%	3,022 34,649	32,410	6.91%		7,344 88,545	5,711 84,508	20.59% 4.78%	
Total	0,736	0,102	-0.03/0	34,049	32,410	0.3176		00,545	04,308	4.1070	